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Abridged life table by AGE GROUPS, YEAR, SEX and ABRIDGED LIFE TABLE, 2016

Men
Probability of 

dying (qx)

Number of 

persons 

surviving (lx)

Number of 

death (dx)

Number of 

person - years 

(Lx)

Total number 

of person - 

years (Tx)

Life 

expectancy 

(ex)

0 years 0.001925 100000 193 99827 7795652 77.96

1-4 years 0.000547 99807 55 399111 7695826 77.11

5-9 years 0.000095 99753 9 498750 7296715 73.15

10-14 years 0.000946 99743 94 498545 6797964 68.15

15-19 years 0.002564 99649 255 497774 6299419 63.22

20-24 years 0.004035 99394 401 495934 5801644 58.37

25-29 years 0.003242 98993 321 494221 5305711 53.6

30-34 years 0.004061 98672 401 492361 4811489 48.76

35-39 years 0.005437 98271 534 490158 4319128 43.95

40-44 years 0.006014 97737 588 487385 3828970 39.18

45-49 years 0.012759 97149 1240 482850 3341586 34.4

50-54 years 0.024269 95909 2328 474233 2858736 29.81

55-59 years 0.039345 93582 3682 459309 2384503 25.48

60-64 years 0.060933 89900 5478 436504 1925194 21.41

65-69 years 0.091176 84422 7697 404087 1488690 17.63

70-74 years 0.12957 76725 9941 360397 1084603 14.14

75-79 years 0.197923 66783 13218 302310 724206 10.84

80-84 years 0.339516 53565 18186 224116 421896 7.88

85-89 years 0.510364 35379 18056 128671 197780 5.59

90-94 years 0.697499 17323 12083 52534 69109 3.99

95-99 years 0.773434 5240 4053 14260 16575 3.16

100 + years 1 1187 1187 2315 2315 1.95

Women
Probability of 

dying (qx)

Number of 

persons 

surviving (lx)

Number of 

death (dx)

Number of 

person - years 

(Lx)

Total number 

of person - 

years (Tx)

Life 

expectancy 

(ex)

0 years 0.002102 100000 210 99811 8385676 83.86

1-4 years 0.000677 99790 68 398980 8285865 83.03

5-9 years 0.000279 99722 28 498505 7886885 79.09

10-14 years 0.00011 99694 11 498445 7388380 74.11

15-19 years 0.001535 99683 153 498106 6889936 69.12

20-24 years 0.000805 99530 80 497439 6391829 64.22

25-29 years 0.000994 99450 99 497031 5894390 59.27

30-34 years 0.001735 99352 172 496419 5397360 54.33

35-39 years 0.002006 99179 199 495372 4900940 49.41

40-44 years 0.003252 98980 322 494254 4405568 44.51

45-49 years 0.005709 98658 563 492121 3911314 39.65

50-54 years 0.010488 98095 1029 487965 3419193 34.86

55-59 years 0.017587 97066 1707 481200 2931229 30.2

60-64 years 0.027655 95359 2637 470993 2450028 25.69

65-69 years 0.039192 92722 3634 454528 1979035 21.34

70-74 years 0.067266 89088 5993 432425 1524507 17.11

75-79 years 0.111116 83095 9233 394797 1092082 13.14

80-84 years 0.227851 73862 16830 330197 697285 9.44

85-89 years 0.422212 57033 24080 225467 367088 6.44



90-94 years 0.636349 32953 20969 108777 141621 4.3

95-99 years 0.846733 11983 10147 29079 32844 2.74

100 + years 1 1837 1837 3765 3765 2.05

Source: Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia.

Linked content: 

- (seznam HREF= 

http://www.stat.si/StatWeb/Common/PrikaziDokument.ashx?IdDatoteke=9514

target=_blank) Methodological explanations

YEAR:

Life table is a tabular presentation of the intensity of dying and 

its  

distribution by age. The calculated values are comparable in time and 

space.

Probability of dying (qx):

The probability of dying is the ratio between the number of the dead 

aged  

between x and x+1 and the number of the living aged x.

Number of persons surviving (lx):

The number of persons surviving (lx) is the number of survivors at 

each birthday out of 100,000 live births.

Number of death (dx):

The number of deaths (ndx) is the difference between two successive 

values of  

the quantity  , thus  .

Number of person - years (Lx):

The number of person–years (nLx) is the total number of years lived 

at individual age.

Total number of person - years (Tx):

The total number of person years (Tx) is the total number of years 

lived from age x to death.

Life expectancy (ex):

Life expectancy (ex) is the average number of years a person aged x 

years can expect to live assuming that mortality rates by age will 

remain unchanged since the year of observation.


